

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

FA No. 241 of 2024Rajkumar Sharma **Versus** Smt. Shravya Sharma & Ors.

16/12/2024	Dr. N.K. Shukla, learned Senior Advocate appears along with Ms. Priya Mishra, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar G.A. for the State. Issue notice to respondents on payment of process fee as per Rules through both ordinary and registered mode, also issue notice on I. A. No. 01/2024, which is an application for stay. Call for the record. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Uttej	