



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 241 of 2024

RAJKUMAR SHARMA *versus* SMT. SHRAVYA SHARMA

Order Sheet

29/01/2026	Dr. N.K. Shukla, learned Senior Counsel appears alongwith Mr. Dinesh Kumar Bole, Counsel for the Appellant. Ms. Vidhi Matlani and Mr. Sachidanand Yadav, P.L., Counsel for the respective Respondents. Heard on I.A. No.02/2025, an application for condonation of delay in filing of paper book. On due consideration, the application is allowed and delay in filing the paper book is condoned. Accordingly, I.A. No. 02/2025 stands disposed of. Let the matter be listed alongwith F.A. No.165/2024. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge -Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Chandrakant